

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16288 Version: 0 Name: forensic pathologist for the Medical Examiner's

Office

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/7/2007 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 5/7/2007 **Final action:** 5/7/2007

Title: A RESOLUTION transferring \$157,580.00 within the 2007 Health Fund to fund contracts with forensic

pathologists for use by the Medical Examiner's office.

Sponsors: Theresa Garza Ruiz

Indexes: HEALTH FUND, MEDICAL EXAMINER

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/7/2007	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$157,580.00 within the 2007 Health Fund to fund contracts with forensic pathologists for use by the Medical Examiner's office.

RESOLUTION # 16288, May 7, 2007

INTRODUCED BY Theresa A. Garza, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Medical Examiner's office has two vacant Deputy Medical Examiner positions which are currently being covered by contract forensic pathologist; and,

WHEREAS, the Chief Medical Examiner has requested funds from the budgeted salaries for the open positions to cover the cost of the forensic pathologists contracts; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to reallocate the funds; now therefore,

File #: 16288, Version: 0			
BE IT RESOLVED by the County	Legislature of Jac	kson County, M	issouri, that the following transfer
be made within the 2007 Health F	und:		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION			CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO
Health Fund Medical Examiner 002-2001		5010	- Salaries \$157,580 6060
			- Medical and Dental
			Services
			\$157,580
Effective Date: This Resolution s Legislature.	shall be effective in	mmediately upor	n its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
Chief Deputy County Counselor	Cou	nty Counselor	
I hereby certify that the attached passed on May 7, 2007 by the Jacobson May 7, 2007 b			•
Yeas <u>9</u>	Nay	s <u>0</u>	
Abstaining0	Abse	ent <u>0</u>	
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Cl	erk of Legislatur	e
Funds sufficient for this transfer a	re available from tl	ne source indica	ted below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 002 20	01 5010		
ACCOUNT TITLE:		ical Examiner ular Salaries	

File #: 16288, Version: 0					
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$157,580.00				
Date	Director of Finance and Purchas	ing			